
ENGINE PERFORMANCE > 3.5L

Fig 1: 3.5L, Engine Performance Circuit (1 of 4)
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Fig 2: 3.5L, Engine Performance Circuit (2 of 4)
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Fig 3: 3.5L, Engine Performance Circuit (3 of 4)

210962

47

40
41
42

46
45 39

38
37
36
35
34

33
32
31
30
29
28

27
26
25
24

23
22

21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5

4
3
2
1

44
43
42
41

40

39
38
37
36
35

34
33
32
31
30

29
28
27

26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

10
9
8
7

6
5
4
3
2
1

15A

HOT IN ON
OR START

FUSE 
BLOCK 
(J/B)

J/CFUSE 
15

J/C

6156 4 2

6

31 245 3

9A

123

5123 21 3 4

1 2

23 1

12 2 1

2 413 41 3 2

BLU

WHT

W
H

T

LT GRN

LT
 G

R
N

BL
U

PNK

WHT/BLU

W
H

T/
BL

U

G
R

Y/
R

ED

PNK/BLK

PN
K/

BL
K

LT GRN/BLKLT GRN/BLK

BRN/YEL

BRN/YELWHT/BLU

BLK/WHT

BL
K/

W
H

T

BL
K/

W
H

T

RED/BLK
RED/BLK
RED/BLK
RED/BLK
RED/BLK

WHT/BLK
RED/WHT
WHT/BLK
RED/WHT
RED/WHT
RED/WHT
RED/WHT

BLK/YEL
BLK/YEL

BRN
YEL

WHT/RED

RED/WHT
RED/GRN

RED/YEL
BLK/WHT
BLK/ORG

BLU
GRN/RED
BLK/WHT
GRN/BLK

GRY
GRY/RED
YEL/RED
BLU/RED
PPL/WHT

ORG
BRN/YEL

WHT
BLU/ORG
BLU/WHT

YEL

BLU

BLK/RED
BLK/YEL

BLK/WHT

WHT/BLU

BLK/YEL

BLU
BLU/ORG

BLK/RED

YEL
BLU/WHT
WHT/RED

WHT

GRY/RED
LT GRN/BLK

WHT/GRN

YEL/GRN

PPL/WHT
BLU/RED
YEL/RED

GRY

BLK/WHT
GRN/BLK

GRY/RED

GRN/RED
BLU

BLK/ORG
WHT
RED/YEL

BLU

GRY

RED/BLU
RED/GRN

RED
WHT/RED
YEL

BLU/WHT

BRN
BLU/BLK

ORG

PNK/BLK

RED/WHT
RED/WHT
PNK/BLU

WHT/BLK
RED/WHT

WHT/BLK

BL
K/

W
H

T
BL

K/
W

H
T

BL
K

BL
K

BL
K

BL
K/

W
H

T

BL
K/

W
H

T

BL
K/

W
H

T

BL
K/

W
H

T

LT
 G

R
N

/B
LK

BL
U

/W
H

T

R
ED

/B
LK

BL
U

BL
K

R
ED

/W
H

T
R

ED
/B

LU

YE
L/

G
R

N

BL
K/

W
H

T
W

H
T

R
ED

/W
H

T
BL

K/
W

H
T

O
R

G

BR
N

/Y
EL

BL
K/

W
H

T BL
K

R
ED

R
ED

/W
H

T

W
H

T/
R

ED

W
H

T/
BL

U

W
H

T/
BL

U

W
H

T/
G

R
N

R
ED

/B
LK

G
R

Y
R

ED
/B

LK

PN
K

BL
K/

YE
L

O
R

G
PN

K/
BL

K

R
ED

/B
LK

PN
K/

BL
U

BL
K/

YE
L

R
ED

/B
LK

BL
U

/B
LK

(ON INTAKE 
AIR DUCT 
HOUSING)(BEHIND 

LEFT KICK 
PANEL)

(UNDER VEHICLE, 
NEAR EVAP 
CANISTER)

(ON LEFT 
EXHAUST 

MANIFOLD, AHEAD 
OF THREE WAY 

CATALYST 1)

(ON RIGHT 
EXHAUST 

MANIFOLD, AHEAD 
OF THREE WAY 

CATALYST 1)

(ON LEFT SIDE 
EXHAUST PIPE, 

BETWEEN THREE 
WAY CATALYSTS 

1 AND 2)

(ON RIGHT SIDE 
EXHAUST PIPE, 

BETWEEN THREE 
WAY CATALYSTS 

1 AND 2)

(LEFT REAR 
OF ENGINE)

(RIGHT REAR 
OF ENGINE)

(ON TOP RIGHT 
REAR OF 
ENGINE)

(ON RIGHT 
FRONT OF 

ENGINE)

(ON LEFT 
FRONT OF 

ENGINE)

(BEHIND 
RIGHT SIDE 

OF DASH)

MASS AIRFLOW 
(MAF) SENSOR

EVAP 
CONTROL 
SYSTEM 
PRESSURE 
SENSOR

CAMSHAFT 
POSITION 
SENSOR 
(PHASE) 
(BANK 1)

CAMSHAFT 
POSITION 
SENSOR 
(PHASE) 
(BANK 2)

AIR FUEL RATIO 
(A/F) SENSOR 1 

(BANK 2)

AIR FUEL RATIO 
(A/F) SENSOR 1 

(BANK 1)

HEATED OXYGEN 
SENSOR 2 

(BANK 2)

HEATED OXYGEN 
SENSOR 2 

(BANK 1)
ENGINE 

COOLANT 
TEMPERATURE 

SENSOR

INTAKE VALVE 
TIMING CONTROL 
SOLENOID VALVE 

(BANK 1)

INTAKE VALVE 
TIMING CONTROL 
SOLENOID VALVE 

(BANK 2) F152



Fig 4: 3.5L, Engine Performance Circuit (4 of 4)
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"If your car is beat down, bring it to P-Town!"


